

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17305-17306/2005

(From the judgement and decree dated 29.12.2004 in Appeal Being A.S. Nos.209 and 353/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UMA RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. No. 1-2 (Appln. for permission to file addl. Documents)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandis, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the compensation be n
ot paid,

as directed by the trial Court, to the Petitioner.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master