

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17305-17306/2005

UMA RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI BAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be filing an application within two weeks to implead the LRs. of the deceased common respondent no. 1.

Time as prayed for, has been granted, as last chance.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 have entered appearance through the learned Advocate

Mr. Madhor Yadav.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for
respondent nos. 2 to 5 that

vakalatnama and counter for respondent nos. 2 to 5 will be filed in the course of the day.

:2:

Item No. 67

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will
be supplying a

copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for respondent no. 6 within two days.

List again on 12.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns