

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17305-17306/2005

UMA RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI BAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer  
for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 12/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocates, Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi and Mr. Gopal- Singh have been

granted two weeks' time to comply with the Office Report.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an application

for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 is being filed in the

course of the day.

List again on 9.10.2006.

Kumar)

(B. Sudheendra

gistrar

Re

rd