

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17305-17306/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2004 in ABAS No. 209/2004 & ABAS No. 353/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UMA RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI BAI (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Prathiba N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is ready for hearing, accordingly, let it  
be listed for final disposal within the month of September,  
2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master