

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17305-17306/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2004 in ABAS No.209/2004, ABAS No.353/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UMA RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI BAI (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar